Local Real Estate Agents Earn Prestigious International Awards Pensacola area professionals honored by EXIT Realty Corp. International

Pensacola, FL (Grassroots Newswire) November 30, 2020 -- Despite significant impact on the way real estate is bought and sold as a result of the COVID-19 global pandemic, real estate agents have pivoted to ensure that transactions continue to be closed in a safe and responsible manner.

Those local professionals who were best able to adapt to the change and provide exceptional service to their clients were honored recently for outstanding achievement by EXIT Realty Corp. International during a special awards presentation broadcast throughout the U.S. and Canada:

- * Ranae Stewart, Franchisee with EXIT Realty N.F.I. in Pensacola was honored with the Platinum Award by EXIT Realty Corp. International. The award was given in recognition of closing between 80 and 119 real estate transaction sides during the production year July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020.
- * Randy Bricker, Sales Representative with EXIT Realty N.F.I. in Pensacola was honored with the Platinum Award by EXIT Realty Corp. International. The award was given in recognition of closing between 80 and 119 real estate transaction sides during the production year July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020.
- * Mindy Winn, Sales Representative with EXIT Realty N.F.I. in Pensacola was honored with the Bronze Award by EXIT Realty Corp. International. The award was given in recognition of closing between 20 and 39 real estate transaction sides during the production year July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020.
- * Kateryna Hamami, Sales Representative with EXIT Realty N.F.I. in Pensacola was honored with the Bronze Award by EXIT Realty Corp. International. The award was given in recognition of closing between 20 and 39 real estate transaction sides during the production year July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020.
- * Shari Alberson, Sales Representative with EXIT Realty N.F.I. in Pensacola was honored with the Bronze Award by EXIT Realty Corp. International. The award was given in recognition of closing between 20 and 39 real estate transaction sides during the production year July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020.
- "Real estate professionals who can quickly and effectively adapt to any shifting market conditions even one as unusual as this will thrive," said Tami Bonnell, CEO, EXIT Realty Corp. International. "It is because of the dedication and hard work of our team that we have continued to grow throughout the U.S. and Canada. We are proud of their service to the community and of their well-earned accomplishments and extend our warmest congratulations."

About EXIT Realty: EXIT Realty is a company founded and built on human potential. A full service, forward-thinking, real estate franchisor with offices across North America, EXIT has to-date paid out more than a half a billion dollars in single-level residual income to its associates. The Expert Marketing Suite(tm) including geolocation Smart Sign(tm) technology gives sellers an edge in a competitive marketplace. The Focus on Good Health blog promotes wellness at work and home. A portion of every transaction fee received by EXIT Realty Corp. International is applied to its charitable fund. To-date,

more than \$6 million has been pledged to charity. For more information, please visit www.joinexitrealty.com and www.joinexitrealty.com.